
Dunfermline Car Club Ltd  Mach1 Stages 
Awards

  2nd/3rd July 2016

Overall
3 John Marshall / Dave Robson Subaru Impreza Teg B13 1998cc 4 86:01 1
2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 86:09 2
1 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 86:19 3

Class 1
94 Steven Hay / Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 96:19 1 34
96 Innes Mochrie / Allan Ross Rover Metro 1396cc 1 97:50 2 43
89 Jamie Miller / Andy Dunn Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 98:10 3 44

Class 2
26 Sean Robson / Ben Diamond Citroen C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 90:27 1 15
33 Greg Inglis / Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 91:22 2 17
73 Tom Howie / Colin Grant Talbot Sunbeam 1598cc 2 96:34 3 37

Class 3
12 Stuart Walker / Lewis Brown Skoda Fabia S2000 1950cc 3 88:36 1 9
25 Stephen Thompson / David Crosbie Ford Escort Mk2 1800cc 3 88:50 2 11
48 Alister MacArthur / Chris Robertson Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 91:37 3 19

Class 4
11 Barry McKenna / Julie McGuire Ford Escort 2500cc 4 87:59 3 8
35 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2500cc 4 92:04 4 21
38 Gordon Morrison / Derek Drynan Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 92:21 5 22

Class 5
5 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Hyundai Accent WRC 2000cc 5 86:36 2 4
4 Tom Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 2500cc 5 87:28 3 5
7 Barry Renwick / Paul Hughes Proton Satria millington 2500cc 5 87:57 4 6

Results by Raymond Mann at 15:30 on 3rd July 2016



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd  Mach1 Stages 
Awards

  2nd/3rd July 2016

1st Dcc Driver
3 John Marshall Subaru Impreza Teg B13 1998cc 5 86:01 1 1

1st Dcc Co -Driver
2 Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 86:09 1 2

1st 2 Wheel Drive
2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 86:09 1 2

Best Improvement on Seeding
94 Steven Hay / Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 96:19 1 34

Best Prepared Car
34 Donald Bowness / Robin Nicolson Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2

Trophy Rally Award
10 John Paterson / Craig Wallace Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 41:50

Spirit of the Rally Award
49 Ross Cree / Billy Gower Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5

Results by Raymond Mann at 15:30 on 3rd July 2016



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 15:30 on 3 July 2016

In overall order

 2nd/3rd July 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

3 John Marshall / Dave Robson Subaru Impreza Teg B13 1998cc 5 11:00 1:04 10:32 1:01 9:40 1:01 9:54 1:03 9:36 9:14 10:57 10:59 86:01 1 1

2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 11:01 1:04 10:26 1:03 9:44 1:00 9:50 1:01 9:22 9:03 11:14 10:51 0:30 86:09 2 1

1 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 11:06 1:05 10:40 1:01 9:41 1:00 9:40 1:00 9:29 9:19 11:05 10:43 0:30 86:19 3 2

5 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Hyundai Accent WRC 2000cc 5 11:05 1:03 10:34 1:02 9:47 1:02 10:07 1:01 9:46 9:14 11:06 10:49 86:36 4 2

4 Tom Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 2500cc 5 11:19 1:06 10:37 1:01 9:48 1:01 10:08 1:03 9:48 9:28 11:12 10:57 87:28 5 3

7 Barry Renwick / Paul Hughes Proton Satria millington 2500cc 5 11:21 1:08 10:33 1:03 9:51 1:02 10:04 1:04 9:58 9:33 11:27 10:53 87:57 6 4

8 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 11:18 1:06 10:46 1:03 9:59 1:03 9:59 1:06 9:56 9:38 11:11 10:53 87:58 7 5

11 Barry McKenna / Julie McGuire Ford Escort 2500cc 4 11:25 1:06 10:50 1:02 9:53 1:03 10:01 1:03 9:32 9:27 11:32 11:05 87:59 8 3

12 Stuart Walker / Lewis Brown Skoda Fabia S2000 1950cc 3 11:18 1:08 10:53 1:06 10:01 1:12 10:03 1:04 9:43 9:35 11:25 11:08 88:36 9 1

15 Ian Paterson / Heather Grisedale Subaru N10 1999cc 5 11:22 1:04 10:52 1:02 9:56 1:05 9:54 1:02 10:01 9:24 11:20 11:04 0:30 88:36 10 6

25 Stephen Thompson / David Crosbie Ford Escort Mk2 1800cc 3 11:23 1:07 10:54 1:03 10:02 1:06 10:04 1:02 9:49 9:37 11:22 11:21 88:50 11 2

16 Iain Wilson / Keith Riddick Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11:18 1:07 10:55 1:05 10:03 1:06 9:59 1:04 9:55 9:36 11:29 11:16 88:53 12 7

23 James Gibb / Jane Nicol Ford Fiesta 1998cc 5 11:25 1:06 11:25 1:05 9:59 1:04 10:02 1:03 9:38 9:26 11:35 11:28 89:16 13 8

21 Steven Ronaldson / Donald Ross Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc 5 11:51 1:10 10:59 1:05 9:58 1:05 10:00 1:02 10:05 9:44 11:20 11:06 89:25 14 9

26 Sean Robson / Ben Diamond Citroen C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 11:44 1:10 11:09 1:04 10:12 1:07 9:57 1:03 10:11 9:38 11:21 11:21 0:30 90:27 15 1

14 Freddy Lockhart / Garry Lockhart Mitsubishi Evo 7 1998cc 5 11:34 1:08 11:05 1:02 10:26 1:04 10:20 1:04 10:22 10:01 11:30 11:19 90:55 16 10

33 Greg Inglis / Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 11:45 1:08 11:22 1:04 10:20 1:07 10:19 1:14 9:53 9:46 11:46 11:38 91:22 17 2

42 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Evo 6 Lancer 1998cc 5 11:31 1:08 11:13 1:07 10:41 1:06 10:17 1:05 10:21 9:51 11:41 11:24 91:25 18 11

48 Alister MacArthur / Chris Robertson Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 11:40 1:06 11:11 1:02 10:43 1:11 10:15 1:02 9:59 10:06 11:34 11:18 0:30 91:37 19 3

29 Kenneth Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 11:55 1:09 11:15 1:06 10:28 1:09 10:25 1:06 9:54 9:43 11:49 11:43 91:42 20 4

35 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2500cc 4 11:47 1:08 11:21 1:05 11:03 1:05 10:39 1:05 10:00 9:40 11:49 11:22 92:04 21 4

38 Gordon Morrison / Derek Drynan Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 11:50 1:06 11:14 1:04 10:33 1:08 10:11 1:04 10:06 9:51 11:47 11:27 1:00 92:21 22 5

77 Mark Souter / Mark Connon Mitsubishi Evo 8 1999cc 5 11:41 1:12 13:12 1:14 10:37 1:07 10:07 1:07 9:57 9:39 11:35 11:19 92:47 23 12

31 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:09 1:09 11:36 1:06 10:46 1:09 10:41 1:09 10:02 9:57 12:05 11:47 93:36 24 5

56 Hamish Grant / Stewart Hurst Ford Escort 2000cc 3 12:04 1:12 11:29 1:07 11:09 1:10 10:43 1:06 10:01 9:55 12:02 11:45 93:43 25 6

57 James Allan / Mike Dickson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 11:48 1:10 11:16 1:08 11:06 1:10 10:28 1:09 10:30 10:18 12:07 11:40 93:50 26 13

53 Cameron Maclean / Robert Sherry Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:05 1:09 11:24 1:04 11:02 1:23 10:23 1:07 10:25 10:09 12:05 12:20 94:36 27 7

24 Derek Connell / Laura Marshall Subaru Impreza 1995cc 5 12:09 1:10 11:34 1:08 10:37 1:13 10:34 1:07 10:31 10:28 11:55 11:43 0:30 94:39 28 14

27 Robert Marshall / Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort Mk2 1999cc 3 12:29 1:15 11:40 1:09 10:42 1:12 10:44 1:05 10:41 10:26 12:01 11:49 95:13 29 8

67 Alex Adams / Sean Donnelly Ford Escort Mk2 2100cc 4 12:30 1:16 11:50 1:13 11:33 1:15 10:36 1:15 10:14 9:49 12:03 11:46 95:20 30 6

63 Fergus Gray / James McDiarmid BMW 130i 2997cc 4 12:11 1:14 11:47 1:09 11:26 1:14 10:39 1:06 10:30 10:18 12:14 11:59 95:47 31 7

43 Willie Nelson / Craig Nelson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12:11 1:11 11:56 1:09 11:17 1:11 10:54 1:07 10:24 10:11 12:30 11:57 95:58 32 15

72 Gordon Halley / Jeff Horne Ford Escort Mk2 1988cc 3 12:03 1:14 11:43 1:09 11:16 1:11 10:30 1:09 10:46 10:32 12:42 11:54 96:09 33 9

94 Steven Hay / Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 11:56 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:28 1:12 10:32 1:08 10:15 10:02 12:07 12:02 96:19 34 1

52 Geoffrey Gallagher / Jonnie Bould Mitsubishi Evo 8 1997cc 5 12:30 1:18 12:00 1:09 11:25 1:10 10:44 1:07 10:42 10:20 12:10 11:45 96:20 35 16

45 Tom Middlemiss / Richard Stewart Vauxhall Nova 1998cc 3 12:24 1:14 11:50 1:12 11:19 1:16 10:53 1:09 10:32 10:24 12:22 11:53 96:28 36 10

73 Tom Howie / Colin Grant Talbot Sunbeam 1598cc 2 12:24 1:13 11:53 1:10 11:27 1:09 10:50 1:08 10:40 10:23 12:19 11:58 96:34 37 3

65 Joe Pringle / Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 12:27 1:12 11:55 1:08 11:37 1:10 10:46 1:09 10:43 10:13 12:16 11:59 96:35 38 4

30 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 11:32 1:07 11:17 1:04 10:10 1:10 10:07 1:05 9:41 10:02 18:00 11:27 96:42 39 5

87 Ally Galbraith / Del Galbraith Ford Escort 1998cc 3 12:12 1:14 13:12 1:14 10:58 1:13 10:43 1:08 10:35 10:17 12:24 11:45 96:55 40 11

Results by Raymond Mann/Stan Thorogood/Bob Reid at 15:30 on 3rd July 2016
Results online at
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Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 15:30 on 3 July 2016

In overall order

 2nd/3rd July 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

32 Billy Laidlaw / Ian Crosbie Citroen C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 12:19 1:17 11:58 1:09 11:32 1:15 11:03 1:09 10:30 10:11 12:23 12:14 97:00 41 6

44 Simon Proud / Lee Paterson Proud Subaru GC8 1998cc 5 12:24 1:15 12:16 1:08 11:09 1:08 10:54 1:10 10:34 10:09 12:34 12:14 0:30 97:25 42 17

96 Innes Mochrie / Allan Ross Rover Metro 1396cc 1 12:05 1:09 13:12 1:14 11:21 1:09 10:45 1:16 10:38 10:29 12:29 12:03 97:50 43 2

89 Jamie Miller / Andy Dunn Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 12:04 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:25 1:11 10:50 1:13 10:59 10:31 12:15 12:05 98:10 44 3

55 Alistair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1997cc 5 12:27 1:11 12:10 1:10 11:36 1:11 11:14 1:11 10:53 10:34 12:39 12:21 98:37 45 18

86 Duncan Maclean / Norman Young Peugeot 106 GTI 1600cc 2 12:16 1:10 13:12 1:14 11:27 1:10 10:58 1:07 11:14 10:39 12:41 12:05 99:13 46 7

70 Kevin Mathers / Craig Forsyth Peugeot 205 1905cc 3 12:39 1:13 12:17 1:10 11:47 1:14 11:08 1:08 10:49 10:26 12:34 12:30 0:30 99:25 47 12

66 John Robertson / Violet Kydd Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:36 1:14 12:03 1:11 12:02 1:15 11:04 1:12 11:11 10:43 12:46 12:22 99:39 48 13

85 Iain Findlay / Ronnie Bowie Vauxhall Astra GTE 1998cc 3 12:12 1:12 13:12 1:14 11:56 1:12 10:59 1:08 11:27 10:54 12:21 12:02 99:49 49 14

103 Craig MacIvor / Allan Smith Nissan Micra 1348cc 1 12:30 1:13 13:12 1:14 11:35 1:10 11:13 1:09 11:00 10:37 12:39 12:26 99:58 50 4

69 Michael Harbour / Thomas Mullen Honda Civic 1600cc 2 13:20 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:30 1:16 10:41 1:07 11:31 10:29 12:23 12:07 100:01 51 8

80 Jamie McDowall / Jim McDowall Subaru Impreza 1995cc 5 12:42 1:18 12:21 1:50 11:45 1:17 11:00 1:12 10:54 10:36 12:50 12:22 100:07 52 19

92 Greg Stark / Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTI 1600cc 2 12:34 1:10 13:12 1:14 11:32 1:17 11:07 1:10 10:33 10:17 12:32 13:34 100:12 53 9

91 Stuart McBride / Shona Hale Vauxhall Nova 1298cc 1 12:27 1:13 13:12 1:14 12:01 1:15 11:13 1:14 11:01 10:27 12:39 12:27 100:23 54 5

50 Steven Paterson / Scott Paterson Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598cc 2 18:00 1:12 11:34 1:09 11:05 1:10 10:55 1:06 11:00 10:20 12:03 11:38 101:12 55 10

60 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 12:58 1:17 12:22 1:12 12:04 1:15 11:24 1:13 11:19 10:59 12:55 12:43 101:41 56 11

47 Greg Turner / Mark Fisher Peugeot 206 1598cc 2 12:46 1:17 12:14 1:13 12:03 1:16 10:56 1:12 11:16 10:32 12:45 14:34 102:04 57 12

79 Derek Masterton / Angus Carrie Vauxhall Corsa 1998cc 3 13:24 1:24 12:27 1:14 11:59 1:19 11:09 1:11 11:23 10:35 12:51 13:14 102:10 58 15

101 Iain Miller / Matthew Robertson Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 13:04 1:19 13:12 1:14 12:02 1:13 11:19 1:11 11:18 10:50 13:06 12:38 102:26 59 13

100 John Kean / Malcolm McDonald Peugeot 205 GTI 1587cc 2 13:23 1:17 13:12 1:14 12:13 1:13 11:23 1:10 11:36 10:40 12:49 12:47 102:57 60 14

93 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 12:55 1:17 13:12 1:14 12:01 1:17 11:31 1:13 11:30 11:04 13:18 12:55 103:27 61 16

90 William Anthony Fleming / Chloe Fleming Peugeot 205 GTI 1580cc 2 12:45 1:20 13:12 1:14 12:11 1:15 11:29 1:23 12:12 10:52 12:53 12:46 103:32 62 15

98 Eamonn Kilmurray / Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 13:07 1:17 13:12 1:14 12:09 1:14 11:25 1:21 11:30 10:54 13:17 12:59 103:39 63 6

105 Neil McAllister / Stephen Lang Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 12:53 1:16 13:12 1:14 12:13 1:14 11:39 1:12 11:43 11:06 13:11 12:51 103:44 64 7

97 Philip Jeffress / Phillip Hill Peugeot 206 1997cc 3 12:52 1:16 13:12 1:14 12:30 1:17 11:36 1:12 11:56 11:20 13:14 12:54 104:33 65 17

104 William Ian Paul / George Myatt Vauxhall Nova Sr 1398cc 1 13:11 1:20 13:12 1:14 12:35 1:20 11:34 1:13 11:36 11:13 13:25 13:01 104:54 66 8

106 Andrew Gray / Robert Wood Peugeot 206 GTI 1997cc 3 14:18 1:22 13:12 1:14 12:57 1:17 12:14 1:16 12:03 11:28 13:36 13:14 108:11 67 18

9 Shaun Sinclair / Fred Maclean Subaru S9 WRC 2000cc 5 11:00 1:03 10:18 1:00 9:31 1:01 9:41 1:03 gearbox F/F

10 John Paterson / Craig Wallace Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 11:22 1:04 10:38 1:01 Diff 9:46 9:29 11:19 10:46 0:30 F/F

17 Stuart Paterson / Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12:26 1:14 11:24 1:09 10:30 1:11 10:42 1:11 F/F

18 Brian Watson / Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 11:24 1:17 9:46 w/bone F/F

19 Murray Grierson / Mark Grierson Ford Fiesta S2400 2400cc 5 11:24 1:06 10:52 1:03 10:17 1:03 10:42 1:01 F/F

22 Alan Kirkaldy / Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc 4 11:14 1:11 10:31 1:06 9:34 1:02 9:41 1:03 d/shaft F/F

28 Murray Coulthard / John Frew Citroen C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 10:09 10:02 12:12 12:05 F/F

34 Donald Bowness / Robin Nicolson Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 11:42 1:09 18:00 1:50 11:00 1:09 10:19 1:08 10:12 9:52 OTL F/F

36 Gerry Kilmurray / Matt Reid Vauxhall Astra 2000cc 3 F/F

39 Kevin Ronaldson / Christopher Ronaldson MG Metro 6r4 2500cc 4 12:15 1:09 11:44 1:03 10:39 1:04 17:25 10:17 9:51 11:57 11:29 F/F

46 Brian Pringle / Martyn Douglas Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12:39 1:20 12:04 1:11 11:20 1:18 Hub F/F

49 Ross Cree / Billy Gower Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11:44 1:07 10:13 9:55 11:44 11:25 F/F

51 George Ross Auld / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 1998cc 3 11:26 1:04 11:05 1:02 10:43 1:14 10:03 9:55 11:35 11:21 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann/Stan Thorogood/Bob Reid at 15:30 on 3rd July 2016
Results online at
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Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 15:30 on 3 July 2016

In overall order

 2nd/3rd July 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

54 Bruce Hay / Martin Kenyon Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 18:00 10:00 F/F

58 Graham Macdonald / Drew Macdonald Mitsubishi Evo 0cc 5 13:11 1:17 12:40 1:14 11:09 1:35 11:44 1:11 11:43 11:16 13:43 18:00 EXCL F/F

59 George Fell / Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 13:06 12:16 1:14 10:27 10:17 12:30 12:09 F/F

61 Gary Ross / Alan Ross MG TF 1800cc 3 12:48 1:16 12:14 1:10 11:39 1:12 10:54 1:11 11:14 bush F/F

64 Norman Macphail / Lee Gallagher Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:11 1:13 11:41 1:08 11:42 1:09 10:45 1:10 oil F/F

68 Russell Milne / Gary McDonald Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 13:15 1:12 12:19 1:14 11:41 1:12 11:55 11:20 13:19 12:40 F/F

74 Gordon McElrath / Colin Smith Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 12:21 1:15 12:03 1:11 Brakes F/F

75 James Campbell / Stuart Maclean Mitsubishi Evo 4 1997cc 5 13:40 1:19 Clutch F/F

76 Lindsay Taylor / David Murie Ford Fiesta St150 1999cc 3 Elec F/F

78 Iain Sanderson / Kyle Dodds Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 11:46 1:11 11:10 1:06 11:17 1:08 10:06 1:06 off road F/F

81 Paul Collins / Ian Macdougall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 13:00 1:20 13:44 1:14 12:41 1:19 11:22 1:19 F/F

82 Andrew Yates / Amanda Morrison Peugeot 205 1997cc 3 12:41 1:12 13:12 1:14 11:33 1:14 fuel 11:08 17:10 18:00 F/F

83 Steve McGregor / Gordon Reid Honda Integra Type R 1800cc 3 12:29 1:15 12:48 1:14 11:16 1:11 10:50 1:09 10:59 10:35 14:29 F/F

84 Paul Hunter / Angus MacNeil Rover Metro GTi 1400cc 1 12:28 1:15 F/F

88 Gavin Gray / Colin Mackay Citroen ZX Mi16 1905cc 3 13:11 1:18 13:12 1:14 12:15 1:16 11:34 1:12 12:10 11:19 12:51 F/F

95 David Kirkpatrick / Colin Johnstone BMW Compact 318ti 1895cc 3 12:37 1:18 11:39 1:13 11:50 11:22 13:07 12:48 F/F

99 Blair Morrison / Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 12:19 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:34 1:11 11:14 1:09 10:35 shaft F/F

102 Matt Ratcliffe / Jamie Maclean Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 12:48 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:22 1:12 10:59 1:07 engine F/F

Results by Raymond Mann/Stan Thorogood/Bob Reid at 15:30 on 3rd July 2016
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www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 15:30 on 3 July 2016

In class order

 2nd/3rd July 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

94 Steven Hay / Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 11:56 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:28 1:12 10:32 1:08 10:15 10:02 12:07 12:02 96:19 34 1

96 Innes Mochrie / Allan Ross Rover Metro 1396cc 1 12:05 1:09 13:12 1:14 11:21 1:09 10:45 1:16 10:38 10:29 12:29 12:03 97:50 43 2

89 Jamie Miller / Andy Dunn Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 12:04 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:25 1:11 10:50 1:13 10:59 10:31 12:15 12:05 98:10 44 3

103 Craig MacIvor / Allan Smith Nissan Micra 1348cc 1 12:30 1:13 13:12 1:14 11:35 1:10 11:13 1:09 11:00 10:37 12:39 12:26 99:58 50 4

91 Stuart McBride / Shona Hale Vauxhall Nova 1298cc 1 12:27 1:13 13:12 1:14 12:01 1:15 11:13 1:14 11:01 10:27 12:39 12:27 100:23 54 5

98 Eamonn Kilmurray / Derek Cassells Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 13:07 1:17 13:12 1:14 12:09 1:14 11:25 1:21 11:30 10:54 13:17 12:59 103:39 63 6

105 Neil McAllister / Stephen Lang Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 12:53 1:16 13:12 1:14 12:13 1:14 11:39 1:12 11:43 11:06 13:11 12:51 103:44 64 7

104 William Ian Paul / George Myatt Vauxhall Nova Sr 1398cc 1 13:11 1:20 13:12 1:14 12:35 1:20 11:34 1:13 11:36 11:13 13:25 13:01 104:54 66 8

84 Paul Hunter / Angus MacNeil Rover Metro GTi 1400cc 1 12:28 1:15 F/F

99 Blair Morrison / Kyle Livingstone Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 12:19 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:34 1:11 11:14 1:09 10:35 shaft F/F

26 Sean Robson / Ben Diamond Citroen C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 11:44 1:10 11:09 1:04 10:12 1:07 9:57 1:03 10:11 9:38 11:21 11:21 0:30 90:27 15 1

33 Greg Inglis / Martin Forrest Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 11:45 1:08 11:22 1:04 10:20 1:07 10:19 1:14 9:53 9:46 11:46 11:38 91:22 17 2

73 Tom Howie / Colin Grant Talbot Sunbeam 1598cc 2 12:24 1:13 11:53 1:10 11:27 1:09 10:50 1:08 10:40 10:23 12:19 11:58 96:34 37 3

65 Joe Pringle / Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 12:27 1:12 11:55 1:08 11:37 1:10 10:46 1:09 10:43 10:13 12:16 11:59 96:35 38 4

30 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 11:32 1:07 11:17 1:04 10:10 1:10 10:07 1:05 9:41 10:02 18:00 11:27 96:42 39 5

32 Billy Laidlaw / Ian Crosbie Citroen C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 12:19 1:17 11:58 1:09 11:32 1:15 11:03 1:09 10:30 10:11 12:23 12:14 97:00 41 6

86 Duncan Maclean / Norman Young Peugeot 106 GTI 1600cc 2 12:16 1:10 13:12 1:14 11:27 1:10 10:58 1:07 11:14 10:39 12:41 12:05 99:13 46 7

69 Michael Harbour / Thomas Mullen Honda Civic 1600cc 2 13:20 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:30 1:16 10:41 1:07 11:31 10:29 12:23 12:07 100:01 51 8

92 Greg Stark / Alan Stark Peugeot 205 GTI 1600cc 2 12:34 1:10 13:12 1:14 11:32 1:17 11:07 1:10 10:33 10:17 12:32 13:34 100:12 53 9

50 Steven Paterson / Scott Paterson Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598cc 2 18:00 1:12 11:34 1:09 11:05 1:10 10:55 1:06 11:00 10:20 12:03 11:38 101:12 55 10

60 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 12:58 1:17 12:22 1:12 12:04 1:15 11:24 1:13 11:19 10:59 12:55 12:43 101:41 56 11

47 Greg Turner / Mark Fisher Peugeot 206 1598cc 2 12:46 1:17 12:14 1:13 12:03 1:16 10:56 1:12 11:16 10:32 12:45 14:34 102:04 57 12

101 Iain Miller / Matthew Robertson Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 13:04 1:19 13:12 1:14 12:02 1:13 11:19 1:11 11:18 10:50 13:06 12:38 102:26 59 13

100 John Kean / Malcolm McDonald Peugeot 205 GTI 1587cc 2 13:23 1:17 13:12 1:14 12:13 1:13 11:23 1:10 11:36 10:40 12:49 12:47 102:57 60 14

90 William Anthony Fleming / Chloe Fleming Peugeot 205 GTI 1580cc 2 12:45 1:20 13:12 1:14 12:11 1:15 11:29 1:23 12:12 10:52 12:53 12:46 103:32 62 15

28 Murray Coulthard / John Frew Citroen C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 10:09 10:02 12:12 12:05 F/F

34 Donald Bowness / Robin Nicolson Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 11:42 1:09 18:00 1:50 11:00 1:09 10:19 1:08 10:12 9:52 OTL F/F

54 Bruce Hay / Martin Kenyon Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 18:00 10:00 F/F

59 George Fell / Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 13:06 12:16 1:14 10:27 10:17 12:30 12:09 F/F

102 Matt Ratcliffe / Jamie Maclean Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 12:48 1:11 13:12 1:14 11:22 1:12 10:59 1:07 engine F/F

12 Stuart Walker / Lewis Brown Skoda Fabia S2000 1950cc 3 11:18 1:08 10:53 1:06 10:01 1:12 10:03 1:04 9:43 9:35 11:25 11:08 88:36 9 1

25 Stephen Thompson / David Crosbie Ford Escort Mk2 1800cc 3 11:23 1:07 10:54 1:03 10:02 1:06 10:04 1:02 9:49 9:37 11:22 11:21 88:50 11 2

48 Alister MacArthur / Chris Robertson Talbot Sunbeam 1998cc 3 11:40 1:06 11:11 1:02 10:43 1:11 10:15 1:02 9:59 10:06 11:34 11:18 0:30 91:37 19 3

29 Kenneth Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 11:55 1:09 11:15 1:06 10:28 1:09 10:25 1:06 9:54 9:43 11:49 11:43 91:42 20 4

31 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:09 1:09 11:36 1:06 10:46 1:09 10:41 1:09 10:02 9:57 12:05 11:47 93:36 24 5

56 Hamish Grant / Stewart Hurst Ford Escort 2000cc 3 12:04 1:12 11:29 1:07 11:09 1:10 10:43 1:06 10:01 9:55 12:02 11:45 93:43 25 6

53 Cameron Maclean / Robert Sherry Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:05 1:09 11:24 1:04 11:02 1:23 10:23 1:07 10:25 10:09 12:05 12:20 94:36 27 7

27 Robert Marshall / Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort Mk2 1999cc 3 12:29 1:15 11:40 1:09 10:42 1:12 10:44 1:05 10:41 10:26 12:01 11:49 95:13 29 8

72 Gordon Halley / Jeff Horne Ford Escort Mk2 1988cc 3 12:03 1:14 11:43 1:09 11:16 1:11 10:30 1:09 10:46 10:32 12:42 11:54 96:09 33 9

45 Tom Middlemiss / Richard Stewart Vauxhall Nova 1998cc 3 12:24 1:14 11:50 1:12 11:19 1:16 10:53 1:09 10:32 10:24 12:22 11:53 96:28 36 10
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Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 15:30 on 3 July 2016
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No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

87 Ally Galbraith / Del Galbraith Ford Escort 1998cc 3 12:12 1:14 13:12 1:14 10:58 1:13 10:43 1:08 10:35 10:17 12:24 11:45 96:55 40 11

70 Kevin Mathers / Craig Forsyth Peugeot 205 1905cc 3 12:39 1:13 12:17 1:10 11:47 1:14 11:08 1:08 10:49 10:26 12:34 12:30 0:30 99:25 47 12

66 John Robertson / Violet Kydd Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:36 1:14 12:03 1:11 12:02 1:15 11:04 1:12 11:11 10:43 12:46 12:22 99:39 48 13

85 Iain Findlay / Ronnie Bowie Vauxhall Astra GTE 1998cc 3 12:12 1:12 13:12 1:14 11:56 1:12 10:59 1:08 11:27 10:54 12:21 12:02 99:49 49 14

79 Derek Masterton / Angus Carrie Vauxhall Corsa 1998cc 3 13:24 1:24 12:27 1:14 11:59 1:19 11:09 1:11 11:23 10:35 12:51 13:14 102:10 58 15

93 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 12:55 1:17 13:12 1:14 12:01 1:17 11:31 1:13 11:30 11:04 13:18 12:55 103:27 61 16

97 Philip Jeffress / Phillip Hill Peugeot 206 1997cc 3 12:52 1:16 13:12 1:14 12:30 1:17 11:36 1:12 11:56 11:20 13:14 12:54 104:33 65 17

106 Andrew Gray / Robert Wood Peugeot 206 GTI 1997cc 3 14:18 1:22 13:12 1:14 12:57 1:17 12:14 1:16 12:03 11:28 13:36 13:14 108:11 67 18

36 Gerry Kilmurray / Matt Reid Vauxhall Astra 2000cc 3 F/F

51 George Ross Auld / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 1998cc 3 11:26 1:04 11:05 1:02 10:43 1:14 10:03 9:55 11:35 11:21 F/F

61 Gary Ross / Alan Ross MG TF 1800cc 3 12:48 1:16 12:14 1:10 11:39 1:12 10:54 1:11 11:14 bush F/F

64 Norman Macphail / Lee Gallagher Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 12:11 1:13 11:41 1:08 11:42 1:09 10:45 1:10 oil F/F

74 Gordon McElrath / Colin Smith Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 12:21 1:15 12:03 1:11 Brakes F/F

76 Lindsay Taylor / David Murie Ford Fiesta St150 1999cc 3 Elec F/F

78 Iain Sanderson / Kyle Dodds Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 11:46 1:11 11:10 1:06 11:17 1:08 10:06 1:06 off road F/F

82 Andrew Yates / Amanda Morrison Peugeot 205 1997cc 3 12:41 1:12 13:12 1:14 11:33 1:14 fuel 11:08 17:10 18:00 F/F

83 Steve McGregor / Gordon Reid Honda Integra Type R 1800cc 3 12:29 1:15 12:48 1:14 11:16 1:11 10:50 1:09 10:59 10:35 14:29 F/F

88 Gavin Gray / Colin Mackay Citroen ZX Mi16 1905cc 3 13:11 1:18 13:12 1:14 12:15 1:16 11:34 1:12 12:10 11:19 12:51 F/F

95 David Kirkpatrick / Colin Johnstone BMW Compact 318ti 1895cc 3 12:37 1:18 11:39 1:13 11:50 11:22 13:07 12:48 F/F

111 Freddie Milne / Abi Louden Honda Civic 2000cc 3 11:59 1:07 11:37 1:07 17:25 1:22 10:29 10:38 11:54 11:38 0:30 F/F

2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 11:01 1:04 10:26 1:03 9:44 1:00 9:50 1:01 9:22 9:03 11:14 10:51 0:30 86:09 2 1

1 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 11:06 1:05 10:40 1:01 9:41 1:00 9:40 1:00 9:29 9:19 11:05 10:43 0:30 86:19 3 2

11 Barry McKenna / Julie McGuire Ford Escort 2500cc 4 11:25 1:06 10:50 1:02 9:53 1:03 10:01 1:03 9:32 9:27 11:32 11:05 87:59 8 3

35 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 2500cc 4 11:47 1:08 11:21 1:05 11:03 1:05 10:39 1:05 10:00 9:40 11:49 11:22 92:04 21 4

38 Gordon Morrison / Derek Drynan Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 11:50 1:06 11:14 1:04 10:33 1:08 10:11 1:04 10:06 9:51 11:47 11:27 1:00 92:21 22 5

67 Alex Adams / Sean Donnelly Ford Escort Mk2 2100cc 4 12:30 1:16 11:50 1:13 11:33 1:15 10:36 1:15 10:14 9:49 12:03 11:46 95:20 30 6

63 Fergus Gray / James McDiarmid BMW 130i 2997cc 4 12:11 1:14 11:47 1:09 11:26 1:14 10:39 1:06 10:30 10:18 12:14 11:59 95:47 31 7

10 John Paterson / Craig Wallace Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 11:22 1:04 10:38 1:01 Diff 9:46 9:29 11:19 10:46 0:30 F/F

22 Alan Kirkaldy / Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc 4 11:14 1:11 10:31 1:06 9:34 1:02 9:41 1:03 d/shaft F/F

39 Kevin Ronaldson / Christopher Ronaldson MG Metro 6r4 2500cc 4 12:15 1:09 11:44 1:03 10:39 1:04 17:25 10:17 9:51 11:57 11:29 F/F

3 John Marshall / Dave Robson Subaru Impreza Teg B13 1998cc 5 11:00 1:04 10:32 1:01 9:40 1:01 9:54 1:03 9:36 9:14 10:57 10:59 86:01 1 1

5 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd Hyundai Accent WRC 2000cc 5 11:05 1:03 10:34 1:02 9:47 1:02 10:07 1:01 9:46 9:14 11:06 10:49 86:36 4 2

4 Tom Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 2500cc 5 11:19 1:06 10:37 1:01 9:48 1:01 10:08 1:03 9:48 9:28 11:12 10:57 87:28 5 3

7 Barry Renwick / Paul Hughes Proton Satria millington 2500cc 5 11:21 1:08 10:33 1:03 9:51 1:02 10:04 1:04 9:58 9:33 11:27 10:53 87:57 6 4

8 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 11:18 1:06 10:46 1:03 9:59 1:03 9:59 1:06 9:56 9:38 11:11 10:53 87:58 7 5

15 Ian Paterson / Heather Grisedale Subaru N10 1999cc 5 11:22 1:04 10:52 1:02 9:56 1:05 9:54 1:02 10:01 9:24 11:20 11:04 0:30 88:36 10 6

16 Iain Wilson / Keith Riddick Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11:18 1:07 10:55 1:05 10:03 1:06 9:59 1:04 9:55 9:36 11:29 11:16 88:53 12 7

23 James Gibb / Jane Nicol Ford Fiesta 1998cc 5 11:25 1:06 11:25 1:05 9:59 1:04 10:02 1:03 9:38 9:26 11:35 11:28 89:16 13 8

21 Steven Ronaldson / Donald Ross Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998cc 5 11:51 1:10 10:59 1:05 9:58 1:05 10:00 1:02 10:05 9:44 11:20 11:06 89:25 14 9

14 Freddy Lockhart / Garry Lockhart Mitsubishi Evo 7 1998cc 5 11:34 1:08 11:05 1:02 10:26 1:04 10:20 1:04 10:22 10:01 11:30 11:19 90:55 16 10
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42 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Evo 6 Lancer 1998cc 5 11:31 1:08 11:13 1:07 10:41 1:06 10:17 1:05 10:21 9:51 11:41 11:24 91:25 18 11

77 Mark Souter / Mark Connon Mitsubishi Evo 8 1999cc 5 11:41 1:12 13:12 1:14 10:37 1:07 10:07 1:07 9:57 9:39 11:35 11:19 92:47 23 12

57 James Allan / Mike Dickson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 11:48 1:10 11:16 1:08 11:06 1:10 10:28 1:09 10:30 10:18 12:07 11:40 93:50 26 13

24 Derek Connell / Laura Marshall Subaru Impreza 1995cc 5 12:09 1:10 11:34 1:08 10:37 1:13 10:34 1:07 10:31 10:28 11:55 11:43 0:30 94:39 28 14

43 Willie Nelson / Craig Nelson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12:11 1:11 11:56 1:09 11:17 1:11 10:54 1:07 10:24 10:11 12:30 11:57 95:58 32 15

52 Geoffrey Gallagher / Jonnie Bould Mitsubishi Evo 8 1997cc 5 12:30 1:18 12:00 1:09 11:25 1:10 10:44 1:07 10:42 10:20 12:10 11:45 96:20 35 16

44 Simon Proud / Lee Paterson Proud Subaru GC8 1998cc 5 12:24 1:15 12:16 1:08 11:09 1:08 10:54 1:10 10:34 10:09 12:34 12:14 0:30 97:25 42 17

55 Alistair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1997cc 5 12:27 1:11 12:10 1:10 11:36 1:11 11:14 1:11 10:53 10:34 12:39 12:21 98:37 45 18

80 Jamie McDowall / Jim McDowall Subaru Impreza 1995cc 5 12:42 1:18 12:21 1:50 11:45 1:17 11:00 1:12 10:54 10:36 12:50 12:22 100:07 52 19

9 Shaun Sinclair / Fred Maclean Subaru S9 WRC 2000cc 5 11:00 1:03 10:18 1:00 9:31 1:01 9:41 1:03 gearbox F/F

17 Stuart Paterson / Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12:26 1:14 11:24 1:09 10:30 1:11 10:42 1:11 F/F

18 Brian Watson / Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 11:24 1:17 9:46 w/bone F/F

19 Murray Grierson / Mark Grierson Ford Fiesta S2400 2400cc 5 11:24 1:06 10:52 1:03 10:17 1:03 10:42 1:01 F/F

46 Brian Pringle / Martyn Douglas Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 12:39 1:20 12:04 1:11 11:20 1:18 Hub F/F

49 Ross Cree / Billy Gower Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 11:44 1:07 10:13 9:55 11:44 11:25 F/F

58 Graham Macdonald / Drew Macdonald Mitsubishi Evo 0cc 5 13:11 1:17 12:40 1:14 11:09 1:35 11:44 1:11 11:43 11:16 13:43 18:00 EXCL F/F

68 Russell Milne / Gary McDonald Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 13:15 1:12 12:19 1:14 11:41 1:12 11:55 11:20 13:19 12:40 F/F

75 James Campbell / Stuart Maclean Mitsubishi Evo 4 1997cc 5 13:40 1:19 Clutch F/F
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Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages
 Fastest on Stage

  2nd/3rd July 2016

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10 No SS11 No SS12

1 3 11:00 9 1:03 9 10:18 9 1:00 9 9:31 1 1:00 1 9:40 1 1:00 2 9:22 2 9:03 3 10:57 1 10:43
2 9 11:00 5 1:03 2 10:26 3 1:01 22 9:34 2 1:00 9 9:41 5 1:01 1 9:29 3 9:14 1 11:05 10 10:46
3 2 11:01 2 1:04 22 10:31 4 1:01 3 9:40 9 1:01 22 9:41 2 1:01 11 9:32 5 9:14 5 11:06 5 10:49
4 5 11:05 10 1:04 3 10:32 10 1:01 1 9:41 4 1:01 2 9:50 19 1:01 3 9:36 1 9:19 8 11:11 2 10:51
5 1 11:06 15 1:04 7 10:33 1 1:01 2 9:44 3 1:01 3 9:54 15 1:02 23 9:38 15 9:24 4 11:12 8 10:53
6 22 11:14 51 1:04 5 10:34 14 1:02 5 9:47 22 1:02 15 9:54 21 1:02 30 9:41 23 9:26 2 11:14 7 10:53
7 8 11:18 3 1:04 4 10:37 51 1:02 4 9:48 5 1:02 26 9:57 25 1:02 12 9:43 11 9:27 10 11:19 4 10:57
8 12 11:18 1 1:05 10 10:38 5 1:02 7 9:51 7 1:02 8 9:59 48 1:02 18 9:46 4 9:28 15 11:20 3 10:59
9 16 11:18 11 1:06 1 10:40 11 1:02 11 9:53 8 1:03 16 9:59 22 1:03 10 9:46 10 9:29 21 11:20 15 11:04
10 4 11:19 23 1:06 8 10:46 15 1:02 15 9:56 19 1:03 21 10:00 26 1:03 5 9:46 7 9:33 26 11:21 11 11:05
11 7 11:21 48 1:06 11 10:50 48 1:02 21 9:58 11 1:03 11 10:01 3 1:03 4 9:48 12 9:35 25 11:22 21 11:06
12 10 11:22 8 1:06 19 10:52 2 1:03 23 9:59 23 1:04 23 10:02 11 1:03 25 9:49 16 9:36 12 11:25 12 11:08
13 15 11:22 4 1:06 15 10:52 7 1:03 8 9:59 14 1:04 12 10:03 9 1:03 33 9:53 25 9:37 7 11:27 16 11:16
14 25 11:23 38 1:06 12 10:53 8 1:03 12 10:01 39 1:04 25 10:04 23 1:03 29 9:54 8 9:38 16 11:29 48 11:18
15 18 11:24 19 1:06 25 10:54 19 1:03 25 10:02 15 1:05 7 10:04 4 1:03 16 9:55 26 9:38 14 11:30 14 11:19
16 19 11:24 16 1:07 16 10:55 25 1:03 16 10:03 21 1:05 78 10:06 16 1:04 8 9:56 77 9:39 11 11:32 77 11:19
17 11 11:25 25 1:07 21 10:59 39 1:03 30 10:10 35 1:05 5 10:07 7 1:04 77 9:57 35 9:40 48 11:34 26 11:21
18 23 11:25 30 1:07 14 11:05 26 1:04 26 10:12 16 1:06 77 10:07 38 1:04 7 9:58 29 9:43 23 11:35 25 11:21
19 51 11:26 49 1:07 51 11:05 38 1:04 19 10:17 25 1:06 30 10:07 14 1:04 48 9:59 21 9:44 51 11:35 51 11:21
20 42 11:31 111 1:07 26 11:09 33 1:04 33 10:20 42 1:06 4 10:08 12 1:04 35 10:00 33 9:46 77 11:35 35 11:22
21 30 11:32 12 1:08 78 11:10 53 1:04 14 10:26 26 1:07 38 10:11 30 1:05 56 10:01 67 9:49 42 11:41 42 11:24
22 14 11:34 7 1:08 48 11:11 30 1:04 29 10:28 33 1:07 48 10:15 42 1:05 15 10:01 42 9:51 49 11:44 49 11:25
23 48 11:40 42 1:08 42 11:13 16 1:05 17 10:30 77 1:07 42 10:17 35 1:05 31 10:02 38 9:51 33 11:46 38 11:27
24 77 11:41 14 1:08 38 11:14 23 1:05 38 10:33 38 1:08 33 10:19 27 1:05 51 10:03 39 9:51 38 11:47 30 11:27
25 34 11:42 33 1:08 29 11:15 21 1:05 24 10:37 44 1:08 34 10:19 56 1:06 21 10:05 34 9:52 35 11:49 23 11:28
26 26 11:44 35 1:08 57 11:16 35 1:05 77 10:37 78 1:08 14 10:20 50 1:06 38 10:06 56 9:55 29 11:49 39 11:29
27 49 11:44 34 1:09 30 11:17 12 1:06 39 10:39 96 1:09 53 10:23 8 1:06 28 10:09 51 9:55 111 11:54 111 11:38
28 33 11:45 29 1:09 35 11:21 31 1:06 42 10:41 29 1:09 29 10:25 78 1:06 26 10:11 49 9:55 24 11:55 50 11:38
29 78 11:46 53 1:09 33 11:22 22 1:06 27 10:42 31 1:09 57 10:28 29 1:06 34 10:12 31 9:57 39 11:57 33 11:38
30 35 11:47 96 1:09 17 11:24 78 1:06 48 10:43 34 1:09 72 10:30 63 1:06 49 10:13 14 10:01 27 12:01 57 11:40
31 57 11:48 31 1:09 53 11:24 29 1:06 51 10:43 73 1:09 94 10:32 69 1:07 67 10:14 30 10:02 56 12:02 29 11:43
32 38 11:50 39 1:09 23 11:25 56 1:07 31 10:46 64 1:09 24 10:34 24 1:07 94 10:15 94 10:02 50 12:03 24 11:43
33 21 11:51 26 1:10 56 11:29 111 1:07 87 10:58 56 1:10 67 10:36 52 1:07 39 10:17 28 10:02 67 12:03 56 11:45
34 29 11:55 57 1:10 24 11:34 42 1:07 34 11:00 30 1:10 35 10:39 43 1:07 42 10:21 48 10:06 31 12:05 87 11:45
35 94 11:56 21 1:10 50 11:34 44 1:08 53 11:02 50 1:10 63 10:39 86 1:07 14 10:22 53 10:09 53 12:05 52 11:45
36 111 11:59 86 1:10 31 11:36 57 1:08 35 11:03 86 1:10 69 10:41 77 1:07 43 10:24 44 10:09 94 12:07 67 11:46
37 72 12:03 92 1:10 111 11:37 24 1:08 50 11:05 103 1:10 31 10:41 53 1:07 53 10:25 43 10:11 57 12:07 31 11:47
38 56 12:04 24 1:10 27 11:40 64 1:08 57 11:06 57 1:10 19 10:42 102 1:07 59 10:27 32 10:11 52 12:10 27 11:49
39 89 12:04 22 1:11 64 11:41 65 1:08 56 11:09 52 1:10 17 10:42 34 1:08 111 10:29 65 10:13 28 12:12 45 11:53
40 53 12:05 78 1:11 72 11:43 50 1:09 44 11:09 65 1:10 56 10:43 73 1:08 57 10:30 59 10:17 63 12:14 72 11:54
41 96 12:05 43 1:11 39 11:44 27 1:09 58 11:09 48 1:11 87 10:43 70 1:08 63 10:30 87 10:17 89 12:15 43 11:57
42 24 12:09 99 1:11 63 11:47 17 1:09 72 11:16 72 1:11 52 10:44 94 1:08 32 10:30 92 10:17 65 12:16 73 11:58
43 31 12:09 94 1:11 45 11:50 72 1:09 83 11:16 43 1:11 27 10:44 87 1:08 24 10:31 57 10:18 73 12:19 63 11:59
44 63 12:11 89 1:11 67 11:50 63 1:09 43 11:17 89 1:11 96 10:45 85 1:08 45 10:32 63 10:18 85 12:21 65 11:59
45 43 12:11 55 1:11 73 11:53 43 1:09 78 11:17 99 1:11 64 10:45 99 1:09 92 10:33 50 10:20 45 12:22 94 12:02
46 64 12:11 102 1:11 65 11:55 32 1:09 45 11:19 17 1:11 65 10:46 57 1:09 44 10:34 52 10:20 32 12:23 85 12:02
47 85 12:12 69 1:11 43 11:56 52 1:09 46 11:20 83 1:11 83 10:50 72 1:09 87 10:35 73 10:23 69 12:23 96 12:03
48 87 12:12 77 1:12 32 11:58 73 1:10 96 11:21 55 1:11 73 10:50 31 1:09 99 10:35 45 10:24 87 12:24 28 12:05
49 39 12:15 56 1:12 52 12:00 61 1:10 102 11:22 12 1:12 89 10:50 65 1:09 96 10:38 70 10:26 96 12:29 89 12:05
50 86 12:16 85 1:12 74 12:03 70 1:10 52 11:25 61 1:12 45 10:53 83 1:09 73 10:40 27 10:26 43 12:30 86 12:05
51 32 12:19 65 1:12 66 12:03 55 1:10 89 11:25 27 1:12 44 10:54 45 1:09 27 10:41 91 10:27 59 12:30 69 12:07
52 110 12:19 82 1:12 46 12:04 74 1:11 63 11:26 102 1:12 61 10:54 32 1:09 52 10:42 24 10:28 92 12:32 59 12:09
53 99 12:19 50 1:12 55 12:10 66 1:11 73 11:27 94 1:12 43 10:54 103 1:09 65 10:43 69 10:29 44 12:34 44 12:14



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages
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Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10 No SS11 No SS12

54 74 12:21 91 1:13 61 12:14 46 1:11 86 11:27 85 1:12 50 10:55 92 1:10 72 10:46 96 10:29 70 12:34 32 12:14
55 44 12:24 64 1:13 47 12:14 60 1:12 94 11:28 101 1:13 47 10:56 64 1:10 70 10:49 89 10:31 91 12:39 53 12:20
56 45 12:24 73 1:13 59 12:16 68 1:12 69 11:30 87 1:13 86 10:58 44 1:10 55 10:53 72 10:32 55 12:39 55 12:21
57 73 12:24 103 1:13 44 12:16 45 1:12 92 11:32 24 1:13 85 10:59 100 1:10 80 10:54 47 10:32 103 12:39 80 12:22
58 17 12:26 70 1:13 70 12:17 67 1:13 32 11:32 100 1:13 102 10:59 17 1:11 83 10:59 55 10:34 86 12:41 66 12:22
59 65 12:27 72 1:14 80 12:21 47 1:13 67 11:33 51 1:14 80 11:00 61 1:11 89 10:59 83 10:35 72 12:42 103 12:26
60 55 12:27 63 1:14 60 12:22 59 1:14 82 11:33 63 1:14 32 11:03 101 1:11 50 11:00 79 10:35 47 12:45 91 12:27
61 91 12:27 87 1:14 79 12:27 58 1:14 99 11:34 82 1:14 66 11:04 58 1:11 103 11:00 80 10:36 66 12:46 70 12:30
62 84 12:28 45 1:14 58 12:40 79 1:14 103 11:35 70 1:14 92 11:07 79 1:11 91 11:01 103 10:37 100 12:49 101 12:38
63 27 12:29 17 1:14 83 12:48 83 1:14 55 11:36 98 1:14 70 11:08 55 1:11 82 11:08 111 10:38 80 12:50 68 12:40
64 83 12:29 66 1:14 82 13:12 82 1:14 65 11:37 105 1:14 79 11:09 88 1:12 66 11:11 86 10:39 79 12:51 60 12:43
65 67 12:30 44 1:15 96 13:12 96 1:14 61 11:39 68 1:14 91 11:13 97 1:12 61 11:14 100 10:40 88 12:51 90 12:46
66 52 12:30 84 1:15 86 13:12 86 1:14 64 11:42 67 1:15 103 11:13 47 1:12 86 11:14 66 10:43 90 12:53 100 12:47
67 103 12:30 83 1:15 92 13:12 92 1:14 80 11:45 66 1:15 55 11:14 80 1:12 47 11:16 101 10:50 60 12:55 95 12:48
68 92 12:34 74 1:15 99 13:12 99 1:14 70 11:47 91 1:15 99 11:14 66 1:12 101 11:18 90 10:52 101 13:06 105 12:51
69 66 12:36 27 1:15 94 13:12 94 1:14 85 11:56 60 1:15 101 11:19 105 1:12 60 11:19 85 10:54 95 13:07 97 12:54
70 46 12:39 67 1:16 89 13:12 89 1:14 79 11:59 32 1:15 81 11:22 68 1:12 79 11:23 98 10:54 105 13:11 93 12:55
71 70 12:39 61 1:16 102 13:12 102 1:14 93 12:01 90 1:15 100 11:23 89 1:13 85 11:27 60 10:59 97 13:14 98 12:59
72 82 12:41 97 1:16 69 13:12 69 1:14 91 12:01 45 1:16 60 11:24 60 1:13 93 11:30 93 11:04 98 13:17 104 13:01
73 80 12:42 105 1:16 77 13:12 77 1:14 66 12:02 69 1:16 98 11:25 93 1:13 98 11:30 105 11:06 93 13:18 79 13:14
74 90 12:45 93 1:17 85 13:12 85 1:14 101 12:02 47 1:16 90 11:29 95 1:13 69 11:31 104 11:13 68 13:19 106 13:14
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